' KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

A O T

1061296

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must ba Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # _ 52594
Comanche Resources Company

Name:
Address 1: 6520 N WESTERN AVE STE 300

Address 2:

API No. 15 - 15-033-21582-00-00

Spot Description:

SE_NW SWSE g 8 Twp. 31 s r 1 (0 East[¥] west

676 Feetfrom [] North/ ] South Line of Section

City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: OK

Contact Person: _ CARRIE RENNER
755-5900

zip: 73116, 7334

Phone: (405 }

CONTRACTOR: License #_5929
Duke Drilling Co., Inc.

Name:

Wellsite Geologist: SEAN DEENIHAN
Purchaser: ANR PIPELINE / PLAINS MARKETING

Designate Type of Complation:
] Re-Entry

[ wsw O swo
[ paa [J ENHR
[Jcsw

] New well
) oi

[0 Gas

O oG

[ CM (Coal Bad Methane)

D Cathodic [_] Other (Core, Expt., stc.):

[ workover

O siow
] sicw
] Temp. Abd.

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

QOperator:

2085 Feetfrom [¥] East / [ ] West Line of Section

Footages Calcutated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[Ine Cinw se sw
" County: Comanche
Lease Name: Lohrding Well #: 8-1
Field Name:
Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPI
Elevation; Ground: 2168 Kelly Bushing: _2179
Total Depth: 5830 Plug Back Total Depth:
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 946 Feet

Muttiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ Yes /]No
If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: wf sx cmt.

Well Name:

Qriginal Comp. Date: Criginal Total Depth:

[] Deepening  [] Re-peri.  [] Conv.to ENHR  [_] Conw.to SWD
[ conv. o Gsw

[ Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

d Commingled Permit #:

{_] Dual Completion Permit #:

] swp Permit #:

[ ENHR Permit #:

[} esw Permit #:

04/14/2011 04/27/2011 06/15/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the stalements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
{Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chlotide content: 8500 nom Fluid volume: 500 biis

Dewatering method used: _ Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp S R ) East[_] west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[/l Letter of Confidentiality Recolved
Date: _ 08/26/2011

D Confidential Release Date:
E] Wireline Log Recelved

[Zi Geologist Report Received
O uic pistribution )
ALt 10 CJu O approved by: 2™ page; 08/26/2011




Operator Name: ‘Comanche Resources Company
[ East [£] West

Sec. B Twp.31 s. R 19

Co

Lease Name:

Side Two

ARV 0Ol

1061296

Lohrding

wel #; . 8-1

unty: _Comanche

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,

time too! open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Altach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Aftach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [ |No Clrog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (O] sample
{Attach Additional Shests)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [ JNo MISSISSIPPI 5490" 5494'
Cores Taken U ves No MISSISSIPPI 5104" 5200
Electric Log Run ves [Ino 5181’ 5186'
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [ |No MISSISSIPPH
{if no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
induction Ammay Log
Litho Density Complenastad Neuron
Compensatad Sonic Log
CASING RECORD New [_|Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Siza Hole Size Casing Weight Setling Type of # Sacks Type and Percant
Purpose of String Orilled Set {In 0.D.) Lbs. f FL. Depth Cament Used Additives
CONDUCTOR 17.5000 13.3750 48 374 COMMON 360 3%CC2%GEL
SURFACE 12.2500 8.6250 24 946 A-CON & COMMON | 400
PRODUCTION 7.8750 5.5000 17 5825 CLASS H 215
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth i
Top Bottom Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percen! Additives
—— Perforate
—— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD ”
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Matarial Used) Depih
4 5414' - 544¢' 500 GALS 15%HCL W/ 22 BBLS FRSH WTR 5480 - 5494
CIBP - 5280’ 1000 GALS 15% HCL W/ 22 BBLS FRESH WTR| swer-suessimes
2 5030' - 5045" 1000 GALS 15% hel WY 22 BELS FRESH WTR, 100 BIQ BALLS! s -snresur-s
2 5060' - 5065’ 2500 GALS 15% HCL W/ 447 BBLS FRESH WTR] s1tw-sizasr-y
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al: Packear At: Liner Run:
23/8 5139" 5046" U ves No
Data of First, Resumad Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Mathod:
06/15/2011 [ Ftowing Pumping ] Gas Lif () other (Exprain
Estimated Production il Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls, Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 11 23 1 2091
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ vented Sold [ JUsedonLease (O] open Hole Per. [ ]Dually Camp. [] Commingled 5137'- 5141
(Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4) ; ;
{f vented, Submit ACO-18.) [ Other (specity) 5119'- 5132

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 120 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Conservation Division

Finney State Offico Building Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 3163376211
Wichito, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kece ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 22, 2011

CARRIE RENNER

Comanche Resources Company
6520 N WESTERN AVE STE 300
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-7334

Re:ACO1
APl 15-033-21582-00-00
Lohrding 8-1
SE/4 Sec.08-315-19W
Comanche County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
CARRIE RENNER




BAE’C _ REATMENT REPORT
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TREATMENT REPORT

BASiC

energy services,.r

I
- H
-
' i
¥
1
-
.

Custgrhdr o (;o { L C .. Laas.a I‘Jj Date .
“”ééw/iz)/usc)’—(yp i Y -l -l
qu% ggré Staton IR Casig 5/ Depth Coun » AA)C ‘/E State /4/5
e - B35S LO/LOST’CH?C @ (i Lot 19
PIPE DATA PERFOF{ATII\{G DATA FLUID USED - . . TREATMENT RESUME
Caghgs_;,f 1 Tubing Size | Shots/Ft O — .glgx_)skﬂ_&)h/ RATE| PRESS ISIP
A?QQB‘ 55 Depth From To Pre Faa? 7.4/ UFT'? Max 5 Min.
EBTw'%IYOIume' me T ?&aérP/Omiﬁg._J YT R 10Min. . .. .
Max%"' Max Prass Erom To Frac@ [.3¢0 FT'? Avg 15 Min,
Well-gfzrtn_ac‘:ﬁon Annulus Vol. From Yo HHP Used Annulys Prassure
L a?&?e‘;péhsf Packer Depth Erom To Flusn57'93 33/ Gas Volume Total Load
Custpmer Representative’ J e} Station Manager ‘D . S‘GOTI— Tmater/{ df SrE (//// ﬂra@ﬁt‘:\/
T seniceuntel |1 70| 19869 | 1924 R | 19826 | 19800 119832 {19862 | 19907
Ry Westey 0 letedd — | Honrer] fFeece | —— ‘fwemc
y Time . pC[::;:?; pfgls’lﬁ?e Bbls. Pumped Rate.n Service Log_
1o t:o?m : O~ LoCATION — SAF ETY MEET . IUC"]
" LOST CIRC.(2) (oo™ DRYDRILC ?55
|CEIT = |, 2,4, 45 1"
| BASKETS — BB 15 [l

' AidoAm 1354 . on) Domen? : '

/< 30am HeSK Ut o OS54 JFILL (53 CAPAC, T
LY O 88 S __|mixgvosx Alor/ @ 12 7
f50Am | Feo “ s 11X e Sk Commions @/5”‘
1i5%4m| | SHeT o] - RELESE R0G

(- Slepm)” O O 5 START D> IS LEHTNT
2:88am| O 4{7 3 Stow) Rrgre= _
d:oBam| o 575 3 | Re08Down -ClosED /A/HTVEAD
‘ ‘ NO ClRCANTIon THRYD IO '
3 4doAn /?u/d G IT5 oF [/ BESHE C_s‘_gg
2 Ddm | ¢ o 1O R R Bl /7)Y S0 smem (DU
2 d(//l/T' R forS
4. 150m o (O 9, M 1x 5D SK Clommont (2016
4. 3pam | CmM T T SURFACE ~ FALLIANG
5. 304 LAIT [ 12 - 4’//5:% LTz - ol
G 304m 22 B B a RSB ".,’;...Z,j_'" B
| J(.f’) Com”( i
‘T’HMMS - KeEvEn! Cc- Slc \

Taylor Prirting, Ina. $20-672-3856




e

2oL XTI

JObc . W Lanqsfrmq

- PIPE DATA

'%‘“‘r‘r ‘b*:m@

Shola/F-

PEHFORAT&% M& ’

cum r rasemm
ome H&p J[ m

§mmummjz2m q

"f1ﬁmu
_Pressuro

IQQO}

‘. ‘.‘“ ‘

'i 15 50“ L

"Ep3 Lise |




Sean Deenihan

3 Petroleum Geologists
—,-,& , 15-033-21582
b GEOLOGIST'S REPORT
- DRILLING TIME AND SAMPLE LOG
"COMPANY Comanche Resources Co LLC. | ELEVATIONS
- LEASE Lohrding #8-1 KB 2179°
FIELD | Wildcat
" LOCATION 900" FSL & 780" FEL DF
sec____ 8 TwsP_ 318 RGE 19W GL_2168°
__CM._______@E—anihe—-_ﬂf‘If_—._——Km_m—é—_ Measurements Are All
CONTRACTOR __ Duke Drilling Rig #5 From Kelly Bushing
spup  4/13/11 CONP 4/27/11 CASING

RTD 5830° LTD 5828’

MUD UP___3000°  TYPEMUD Chemical

conpucTor_13.375" @ 374’

SAMPLES SAVED FROM___4100" _7o_RTD

DRILLING TIME KEPT FROM. 4100° _TO_RTD

surrace_8-5/8" @ 946
propucTionS.S” 17# @ 5825°

ELECTRICAL

SAMPLES EXAMINED FROM__4100°_TO RTD - SURVEYS
* GEOLOGICAL SUPERVISION FROM__ 4100° SCNP,&E,
[ OHLC, VIICTO
REFERENCE WELL,___Terra Res. - Kirk #1 | ——difed Logzme
Formation Sample Tops E-og Tops | ‘pos.

Hegbner Sh. 4226 (-2045) | 4220(-2039)

Brown Lime 4425 (-2244) | 4422 (-2241)

Swope 4754 (-2564) | 4750(-2560)

Mammaton____| 4900(-2721) | 4900{-2721)

Cherokes 5016 (-2837) | 5014 (-2835) 8

Miss 5118 (<293 5095 (-2916)

Warsaw __ 5282 (-3101) | 5278 (3097} |-

GrayZone | 5662 (:34g3) | 5654(3475) ®

Viola 5706 .(-3527) | 5716 (-3537) )




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

CommancheResourcesCompany Lohrding #8-1

RILOBITE

E S n N G ! !NG 6520 N Western AVE STE 300 8-31s-18w

Okiahoma Gty OK . .
11047334 Job Ticket: 41647 DST#:2

ATTN: Carrie Renner Tast Start: 2011.04.23 @ 23:57:51

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Misslssippi

Devlated: No Whipstock: Test Typa:  Conventional Bottorn Hole
Tirme Tool Opened: 03:47:38 Tester: Chrls Staats

Time Test Ended: 10:18:51 Unlt No: kL

Interval: §080.00 ft (KB} To  5148.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Blevations: 2179.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4764.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2168.00 ft{(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 InchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GRICF: 11.00 ft

Serlal #: 8166
Press@RunDepth: 134.86 psig ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.04.23 End Date: 2011.04.24 Last Calib.: 2011.04.24
Starl Time: 23:57:56 End Time; 10:18:51 Time On Bt 2011.04.24 @ 03:41:21
Time Off Bt 2011,04.24 @ 08:06:21

TEST COMMENT: F: Strong blow BOB 30 sec GTS 10 min {see gas flow raport)
ISt No blow back
FF: Strong blow BOB 3 sec { see gas flow report}
FSE Weak surface blow

PRESSURE SUMMARY
Fressure| Temp Annotation

{psig) | (degF)
263413 | 11099 nkia! Hydro-static

6598 | 114.55| Open To Fow (1)
97.58 | 116.61| Shut-h(1)
1309.82 | 12552| End Shut-in(1)
120.40 | 117.69| Open To Flow (2)
13486 | 119.02| Shut-n(2)
1344.33 | 12500 End Shut-In(2)
253176 | 121.39 | Final Hydro-static

I NTTEIET (TR SR AT ENRR AT uuuu
. ' ” ” ' T

o
TivagHam)

Recovery (Gas Rates
Descriptien Chola (Inches) § Preasure (psig)
GIP 5060 X First Gas Rate 0.25 2.00
g.moi spols 3%gas 97%mud Last Gas Rate 0.25 2.00
Meax. Gas Rate 0.25 13.00

Triloblte Testing, inc Ref. No: 41647 Frinted: 2011.04.24 @ 14:43:43 Page 1




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT GAS RATES

CommancheResourcesCompany Lohrding #8-1

RILOBITE

E 8 TIN G ' INC. 8520 N Westam AVE STE 300 8-315-19w

Oklahoma Clty OK _ .
7311647334 Job Ticket: 41647 DST#: 2

ATTN: Carrie Renner Tast Start: 2011.04.23 @ 23:57:51

Gas Rates Information

Temparature:
Relative Denslty:
Z Factor:

Gas Rates Table
Elapsed Time Choke
(mm)

15 0.25
20 0.26
25 0.26
30 0.25
35
40

g
z
g

0.25
0.25
45 0,25

1 0.25
16 0.25
30 0.25
45 0.25
60 0.25

mimmmvlalmalalala]la |-

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 41647 Printed: 20110424 @ 14:43:44 Pagse 2




DST Test Number: 2

8166 Temperature

8-315-19w

Pressure vs. Time

8166 Pressure

ConmancheResourcesCompany

Senal # 81566

Temperature

8 g g @

130
120
110

SAM

Final Hydro}static
\ N\

a,dw..n(\ \

6AM

3AM

24 Sun

- [ I T | | I | J 1 I N S| | N L

BINSSVI-

Frinted: 2011.04 24 @ 14:43:45 Page 3

Time (Hours)
Ref. No: 41647

Apr 2011

Trilobite Testing, nc




Consarvalion Division
Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 3163376200
130 5, Market, Rm. 2078 Fox: 3163376211

Wichita, K5 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kce. ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 26, 2011

CARRIE RENNER

Comanche Resources Company
6520 N WESTERN AVE STE 300
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116-7334

Re: ACO-1
APl 15-033-21582-00-00
Lehrding 8-1
SE/4 Sec.08-31S-19W
Comanche County, Kansas

Dear CARRIE RENNER:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection{e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 04/14/2011 and the ACO-1 was received on
August 26, 2011 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department




